

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.240 of 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
32.	22.02.2024	<u>AVSS,J</u> It is submitted by Sri M.V.Raja Raam, learned counsel for the petitioners that though this Court specifically directed the respondents in the order in the writ petition to pay the regular scales attached to the aided Secondary Grade Teacher Posts from the date of initial appointment, the respondents extended the said benefit only from the date of absorption against the aided posts. According to the learned counsel this is a patent violation of the order passed by this Court. Learned Government Pleader seeks short accommodation to verify the same and to get back with necessary instructions. Post after two (02) weeks. AVSS,J VTS	