



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

THURSDAY, THE TWENTY FIFTH DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

IA 1 OF 2026

And

IA 2 OF 2026

IN

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 240/2015

Between:

Y. Krishna Kumari, Krishna Dist. & 2 Others and Others **...PETITIONER(S)**

AND

R P Sisodia Hyd 3 Others and Others **...CONTEMNOR(S)**

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1. M V RAJA RAAM

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1. V UMA DEVI

2. RAMA CHANDRA RAO GURRAM

3. L V S NAGARAJU

4..

The Court made the following:

At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter on
23.07.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J